OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NORTH-WEST DISTRICT, ROHINI COURTS, DELHI

NOTICE

Providing dedicated Law Researchers to each & every Commercial Court (at District Judge Level) in Delhi.

In continuation of this office notice no. 25968-991/Judl./F2 (26)/NW/Rohini/ 2024, dated 16.08.2024, on the subject cited above, it is informed that after scrutinizing the received applications for the post of Law Researchers (Short term contract basis), the Selection Committee for Selection of Law Researchers for District Judges (Commercial Court) has rejected the application of the candidate as mentioned in the table given below:

S. No.	Name of the Candidate	Reason of Rejection
1	Sh. Dishank S/o Sh. Jugal Kishor	Percentage of marks obtained is less than eligibility criteria.

(VIRENDER KUMAR BANSAL) PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH-WEST DISTRICT, ROHINI COURTS, DELHI

Dated 19 09 2024 No. 28782 - 288 10 /Judl./F.2(26)/NW/Rohini/2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- Ld. Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi (with reference to letter 1. No.13361-71/EoDB/DHC/C-514/2024, Dated 10.07.2024).
- Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (All Districts), Delhi/New Delhi. 2.
- Ld. Principal Judge (Family Courts), North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi. 3.
- Ld. District Judge (Commercial Court)-01, North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi. 4. Ld. District Judge (Commercial Court)-02, North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- The President/Secretary, Bar Association (Rohini, THC, KKD, Saket, Dwarka, PHC & 5. RACC Courts) of Delhi/New Delhi with the request to direct the concerned to display 6. the same on the Notice Boards.
- The Dealing Assistant, Facilitation Centre, Rohini Courts, Delhi. 7.

The Personal Office of the undersigned. 8.

- The Branch In-charge, Computer Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi for uploading the same 9. on WEBSITE.
- The Branch In-charge, Care Taking Branch, to display the same on Notice Board. 10.

Sh. Dishank S/o Sh. Jugal Kishor, R/o H-167, JJ Colony, Wazirpur, Delhi-52. 11. (Mob. no.: 7838861776).

> PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH-WEST DISTRICT, ROHINI COURTS, DELHI